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Nothing in this section contained shall apply. to or in any 
wise affect the provisions of any statute relating to liquor licenses, 
or relating to licenses for non-intoxicating beverages, or relating 
to licenses for fermented malt beverages. 

Approved April 14, 1943. 

No. 90, S.] [Published April 15, 1943. 

CHAPTER 44. 

AN ACT to amend 51.28 (2) of the statutes, relating to the burial 
of deceased inmates in county institutions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

51.28 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
51.28 (2) The reasonable and proper expenses of such noti­

fication and burial services not exceeding in the aggregate 
* ,~ '-', $75, shall be chargeable to the state and charg'eable 
over to the county';; 'I.' j(' of legal settlement or to the state if 
it be a state-at-large case ,. ';" * and adjusted as provided 
in section 46.10. 

Approved April 14, 1943. 

No. 63, A.] [Published April 15, 1943. 

CHAPTER 45. 

AN ACT to create 11.54 (2) of the statutes, relating to absent 
voting of persons in military service and acknowledgments 
by commissioned officers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

11.54 (2) of the statutes is created to read: 
11.54 (2) Any application, or affidavit or other act required 

under sections 11.54 to 11.68 of a qualified voter in the armed 
forces of the United States, including women's auxiliary organi­
zations created by federal authority, may be'made before, and 
subscribed or sworn to by any duly commissioned officer of the 
military or naval service of the United States. 

Approved April 14, 1943. 




